# 502522681 10/07/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2567672

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name Execution Date				
JOSE DURAN				10/04/2013			
ANTONIO ROA				10/04/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA						
Name:	THE SUN VALLEY RICE COMPANY, LLC						
Street Address:		7050 EDDY ROAD					
City:	ARBUCKLE						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	95912						
Property Property			Num	iber			
				ıber			
		14034		aber			
Property	Туре	14034		iber			
Property Application Number.	Type E DATA	140348	935	iber			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	Type  E DATA  (916	S)441-42 -441-223	935 954 934	iber			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type  E DATA  (916-916-hher	6)441-42 -441-22 rnandez	935 954 934 @costellolawcorp.com				
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a	Type  E DATA  (916 916- hher be sent via US Ma	3)441-42 -441-223 rnandez	254 34 @costellolawcorp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type  E DATA  (916 916- hher be sent via US Ma	5)441-42 -441-223 rnandez a <i>il when</i> STELLO	935 954 934 @costellolawcorp.com				
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	Type  E DATA  (916 916- hher be sent via US Ma E COS 331	S)441-42 -441-22 rnandez ail when STELLO J STRE	254 34 @costellolawcorp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. LAW CORPORATION				
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type  E DATA  (916 916- hher be sent via US Ma : COS 331 SAC	S)441-42 -441-22 rnandez ail when STELLO J STRE	254 34 @costellolawcorp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. LAW CORPORATION ET, SUITE 200				
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type  E DATA  (916 916- hher be sent via US Ma E: COS 331 SAC	S)441-42 -441-22 rnandez ail when STELLO J STRE	254 34 @costellolawcorp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. LAW CORPORATION ET, SUITE 200 NTO, CALIFORNIA 95814				
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type  E DATA  (916 916- hher be sent via US Ma E: COS 331 SAC	S)441-42 -441-22 rnandez ail when STELLO J STRE	254 34 @costellolawcorp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. LAW CORPORATION ET, SUITE 200 NTO, CALIFORNIA 95814				

PATENT REEL: 031355 FRAME: 0138

source=Sunvalley#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

## FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, Jose Duran, residing at 940 Windmill Drive, Dixon, California 95620;

I, Antonio Roa, residing at 158 Pine Street, Maxwell, California 95955;

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Sun Valley Rice Company. LLC. a California Limited Liability Company and having an office at 7050 Eddy Road, Arbuckle, CA 95912 (herein called "ASSIGNEE,") the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention entitled,

### TRACK SIDE BARRIER

as described and/or claimed in my utility patent application of the United States of America, Serial No. 14/034,935, filed September 24, 2013, and as described and/or claimed in any and all other applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including utilities, divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

And I hereby authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And I Hereby Authorize and Request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any similar foreign legal authorities presiding within their respective foreign Patent Offices to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

1

Witness my hand and		day of _	October	2013
nell	Deer	<u></u>		
, Jose Doran				
		Ha		
Witness my hand and	seal this	day of _	October	2013
01-	0			
Haton E	101			
Antonio Roa				

Clients/Sun Valley/9.20.13 tracks idebarrier assignment. doc

PATENT REEL: 031355 FRAME: 0140